

OF CUMBERLAND COUNTY

PFC is a 501 (c) (3) non-profit organization supported by public private funds through Smart Start, NC Pre-K, tax-deductible donations, and grants.

## North Carolina Pre-Kindergarten Program (NC Pre-K) Assurance Statement Fiscal Year (FY) 2023-2024

## **Assurance Statement**

(Assurance Statement Must Be Kept on File at the Site)

- 1. Section 5: I2. & I3. NC Pre-K programs are required to enroll all NC Pre-K families in the ReadyRosie solution and must incorporate ReadyRosie resources into their existing family engagement plans. NC Child Care Rule10A NCAC 09 .3010
- 2. Section 6: A2. Administrators of NC Pre-K sites are not serving as the NC Pre-K Lead Teacher or NC Pre-K Teacher Assistant. NC Child Care Rule10A NCAC 09 .3011
- 3. Section 6: A3. Administrator vacancies do not exceed 12 weeks. NC Child Care Rule10A NCAC 09 .3011

Print Site Admin/Designee Name

Signature

Date